
TOWN OF NORTHBRIDGE 
2021 Election and Town Meeting Calendar  

 
ELECTION  

Annual Town Election:  Tuesday, May 18, 2021 
 

TOWN MEETINGS 
Spring Annual Town Meeting:  Tuesday, May 4, 2021 

Fall Annual Town Meeting:  Tuesday, October 26, 2021 

 
 
 
Tues., February 2, 2021 Nomination Papers available at Town Clerk’s Office. 
 
 
Fri., March 26, 2021  Last Day to obtain nomination papers at Town Clerk’s Office. 
5 p.m. 
 
Tues., March 30, 2021  Last Day and hour to submit all NOMINATION PAPERS to the  
5 p.m.    Registrars of Voters for certification. 
 
 
Wed., April 14, 2021  Last Day to register to vote for May 4, 2021 Spring Annual Town Meeting 
    8:30 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. Town Clerk’s Office. 
 
 
Thurs., April 15, 2021  Last Day and hour for filing withdrawals of, or objections to, nominations 
5 p.m.    for Annual Town Election. 
 
 
Wed., April 28, 2021  Last Day to register to vote for May 18, 2021 Annual Town Election - 
    8:30 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. Town Clerk’s Office. 
 
 
Tues., May 4, 2021  SPRING ANNUAL TOWN MEETING. 
 
 
Tues., May 18, 2021  ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION – Polls open 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. 
 
 
Wed., October 6, 2021  Last Day to register to vote for October 26, 2021 Fall Annual Town   
    Meeting - 8:30 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. Town Clerk’s Office. 
 
 
Tues., October 26, 2021 FALL ANNUAL TOWN MEETING. 
 


